

MUMBAL SILICON VALLEY. BANGALORE, SINGAPORE, MUMBALBKC, NEW DELHT, MUNICH, NEW YORK

93 B, Mittal Court, Nariman Point, Mumbar 400 021, India tel +93 22 6669 5000, fax +91 22 6669 5001 www.nishithdesal.com

January 17, 2020

To.

Mr. Gopalkrishnan,

DCS,

Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd.

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalai Street, Mumbai 400 001 India

Re: Disposition of shares of Bajaj Consumer Care Limited by Matthews India Fund (Reg. No. INUSFP252416, PAN AABTM6157F) and filings under the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sir,

Please find enclosed, a communication from Matthews India Fund (Reg. No. INUSFP252416, PAN AABTM6157F), dated January 13, 2020, along with relevant filings under the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011, in relation to the captioned subject.

The enclosed filing had been submitted by Matthews India Fund, by way of e-mail to your good office on January 13, 2020. We are now enclosing the original executed documents, solely for the purposes of your records.

Yours sincerely,

Nishith Desai Associates

PS: Please ignore our letter filed yesterday, as the name of the fund was wrongly mentioned. We regret for any inconvenience.



Matthews Asia Funds Four Embarcadero Center Suite 550

San Francisco, CA 94111

415 788.7533 Phone 415 788 4804 Fax matthewsasia.com January 13, 2020

Τo,

Mr. Gopalkrishnan, DCS, Bombay Stock Exchange Ltd. Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001 India

Email: corp.relations@bseindia.com

Re: Disposition of shares of Bajaj Consumer Care Limited by Matthews India Fund (Reg. No. INUSFP252416, PAN AABTM6157F) and filings under the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares & Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

Dear Sirs.

With reference to the captioned matter, please find attached herewith the following:

 Disclosure under Regulation 29(2) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

We request you to kindly take the same on record and do the needful.

Thanking you.

Yours truly,

Gazala Khan

Chief Compliance Officer

Matthews International Funds (d/b/a Matthews Asia Funds)

For and on behalf of Matthews India Fund

## <u>DISCLOSURES</u> <u>UNDER REGULATION 29(2) OF SEBI (SUBSTANTIAL ACQUISITION OF SHARES AND TAKEOVERS) REGULATIONS, 2011</u>

Name of the Target Company (TC)	Bajaj Consumer Care Limited		
Name(s) of the acquirer and Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with the acquirer	Matthews India Fund  (FPI #INUSFP252416 / PAN #AABTM6157F)		
Whether the acquirer belongs to Promoter/ Promoter Group	No		
Name(s) of the Stock Exchange(s) where the shares of the TC are Listed	Bombay Stock Exchange Limited / National Stock Exchange Limited		
Details of acquisition/disposal as follows	Number	% w.r.t total share/voting capital wherever applicable	% w.r.t. total diluted share/voting capital of the TC
Before the acquisition under consideration, holding of:  (a) Shares carrying voting rights (b) Voting Rights (VR) otherwise than by shares (c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each	4.465,145 equity shares (a) 0 (b) 0 (c)	3.02% of fully diluted equity share capital of VST Industries Limited ("Company")	3.02% of fully diluted equity share capital of the Company
category) (d) Total (a+b+c)	4,465,145 (d)		
Details of acquisition /sale	45.715 pavitu	0.0307 - 6.6-11-	0.0204 66 11
<ul> <li>(a) Shares carrying voting rights acquired/sold</li> <li>(b) VRs acquired / sold otherwise than by shares</li> <li>(c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) acquired/sold</li> </ul>	45,715 equity shares (a) 0 (b) 0 (c)	0.03% of fully diluted equity share capital of the Company	0.03% of fully diluted equity share capital of the Company
(d) Total (a+b+c)	45,715 (d)		44
After the acquisition/sale, holding of:	4.410.432		
<ul> <li>(a) Shares carrying voting rights</li> <li>(b) VRs otherwise than by shares</li> <li>(c) Warrants/convertible securities/any other instrument that entitles the acquirer to receive shares carrying voting rights in the TC (specify holding in each category) after acquisition</li> </ul>	4,419,430 equity shares (a) 0 (b) 0 (c)	2.99% of fully diluted equity share capital of the Company	2.99% of fully diluted equity share capital of the Company
(d) Total (a+b+c)	4,419.430 (d)		

Mode of acquisition /sale (e.g. open market / off market / public issue / rights issue / preferential allotment / inter-se transfer etc).	Open Market		
Date of acquisition / sale of shares / VR or date of receipt of intimation of allotment of shares, whichever is applicable	Date of disposition: January 13, 2020		
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC before the said acquisition / sale	Rs. 147.5 million constituting 147,534,346 equity shares of Rs I each.  Rs. 147.5 million constituting 147,534,346 equity shares of Rs I each.		
Equity share capital / total voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition / sale			
Total diluted share / voting capital of the TC after the said acquisition /sale	Rs. 147.5 million constituting 147.534,346 equity shares of Rs. I each.		

(\*) Diluted share/voting capital means the total number of shares in the TC assuming full conversion of the outstanding convertible securities/warrants into equity shares of the TC.

Gazala Khah, Chief Compliance Officer Matthews International Funds

Place: San Francisco, California USA

Date: January 13, 2020